

Abhinav Singal vs Priyanka

CMPMO No.74 of 2026

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Parikshit Kaushik, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Records of learned Court below of the petition filed under Section 24 of Hindu Marriage Act be requisitioned within a period of three weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 18,2026 (meera)